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Adult Education Block Grant : CFAD : 2018-19 Produced: Aug 8, 2018, 10:50 PM UTC

23 Kern AEBG Consortium

Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Consortium Name: 23 Kern AEBG Consortium

Funding Channel: Direct Funded

Narrative: At its regularly scheduled meeting on 04/27/18, the Kern AEBG Consortium unanimously agreed to
allocate the 2018-19 COLA to each member based on each member's proportionate share of funding.

Changes: At its regularly scheduled meeting on 04/27/18, the Kern AEBG Consortium unanimously agreed to
allocate the 2018-19 COLA to each member based on each member's proportionate share of funding.

Member Allocations

Member Name (2018-19) (2017-18)

Delano Joint Union High School District $1,412,893 $1,354,485
Kern CCD $1,494,894 $1,433,096
Kern County Superintendent of Schools $0 $0
Kern Union High School District $10,744,210 $10,300,051
McFarland Unified School District $308,917 $296,147
Mojave Unified School District $307,200 $294,500
Mono County Office of Education $214,802 $205,922

https://nova.cccco.edu/aebg/certification/cfad/preview/4078/2019



8/8/2018 NOVA: Invest & Plan for Student Success

Member Name

Muroc Joint Unified School District
Porterville Unified School District
Sierra Sands Unified School District
Tehachapi Unified School District
Wasco Union High School District
Total Allocated to Members
Total AEBG Funds

Total Remaining

Certification

Member Representative
Julio C. Segura

Adrian Maduena
Jason Garcia

Approved

2018-08-08

Member Representative

Deborah Martin
John Means
Bonita Steele

Approved

2018-08-08
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(2018-19)

$158,555

$1,448,673

$232,356

$247,257

$251,697

$16,821,454

$16,821,454

$0

(2017-18)

$152,000

$1,388,787

$222,750

$237,036

$241,292

$16,126,066

$16,126,066

$0
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Member Representative

Robert Arias
Robert Arias

Approved

2018-08-08

Member Representative

Scott Cole

Approved

2018-08-08

Member Representative

Aaron Resendez

Approved

2018-08-08

Member Representative

Susan Clipperton
Aaron Haughton
Keith Gainey

Approved

2018-08-08

Member Representative

Stacey Adler

Shana Stapp
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Approved

2018-08-08

Member Representative

Kevin Cordes

Approved

2018-08-08

Member Representative

Staci Phipps

Approved

2018-08-08

Member Representative

JoAnne McClelland

Approved

2018-08-08

Member Representative

Regina Green

Approved

2018-08-08

Member Representative

Lori Albrecht
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Martin Lonza

Approved

2018-08-08
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