Adult Education Block Grant: CFAD: 2018-19 Produced: Aug 8, 2018, 10:50 PM UTC

# 23 Kern AEBG Consortium

# Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Consortium Name: 23 Kern AEBG Consortium

Funding Channel: Direct Funded

**Narrative:** At its regularly scheduled meeting on 04/27/18, the Kern AEBG Consortium unanimously agreed to allocate the 2018-19 COLA to each member based on each member's proportionate share of funding.

**Changes:** At its regularly scheduled meeting on 04/27/18, the Kern AEBG Consortium unanimously agreed to allocate the 2018-19 COLA to each member based on each member's proportionate share of funding.

### Member Allocations

Member Name	(2018-19)	(2017-18)
Delano Joint Union High School District	\$1,412,893	\$1,354,485
Kern CCD	\$1,494,894	\$1,433,096
Kern County Superintendent of Schools	\$0	\$0
Kern Union High School District	\$10,744,210	\$10,300,051
McFarland Unified School District	\$308,917	\$296,147
Mojave Unified School District	\$307,200	\$294,500
Mono County Office of Education	\$214,802	\$205,922

Member Name	(2018-19)	(2017-18)
Muroc Joint Unified School District	\$158,555	\$152,000
Porterville Unified School District	\$1,448,673	\$1,388,787
Sierra Sands Unified School District	\$232,356	\$222,750
Tehachapi Unified School District	\$247,257	\$237,036
Wasco Union High School District	\$251,697	\$241,292
Total Allocated to Members	\$16,821,454	\$16,126,066
Total AEBG Funds	\$16,821,454	\$16,126,066
Total Remaining	\$0	\$0

### Certification

#### **Member Representative**

Julio C. Segura Adrian Maduena Jason Garcia

#### **Approved**

#### 2018-08-08

#### **Member Representative**

Deborah Martin John Means Bonita Steele

#### **Approved**

#### 2018-08-08

Robert Arias Robert Arias		
Nobelt Alias		
	Approved	
	2018-08-08	
Member Representative		
Scott Cole		
	Approved	
	Αρριονου	
	2018-08-08	
March a Property of all a		
Member Representative		
Aaron Resendez		
	Approved	
	2018-08-08	
Member Representative		
Susan Clipperton Aaron Haughton		
Susan Clipperton		
Susan Clipperton Aaron Haughton	Approved	
Susan Clipperton Aaron Haughton	Approved	
Susan Clipperton Aaron Haughton	Approved 2018-08-08	
Susan Clipperton Aaron Haughton		
Susan Clipperton Aaron Haughton		

	2018-08-08	
	2016-06-06	
Member Representative		
Kevin Cordes		
	Approved	
	2018-08-08	
Member Representative		
Staci Phipps		
	Approved	
	2018-08-08	
Member Representative		
Member Representative		
JoAnne McClelland		
	Approved	
	••	
	2018-08-08	
	2018-08-08	
Member Representative	2018-08-08	
Member Representative Regina Green	2018-08-08	
	2018-08-08  Approved	
	Approved	





2018 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: 3.6.11